## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Juvenile Probation and Camps Funding Program Agreement-Juvenile Probation Department.]	
2		
3	Resolution authorizing the Juvenile Probation Department to participate in the Juvenile	
4	Probation and Camps Funding Program used to pay for direct services to children.	
5		
6	WHEREAS, The Juvenile Probation Department desires to participate in the	
7	Juvenile Probation and Camps Funding (JPCF) Program administered by the	
8	Corrections Standards Authority (hereafter referred to as CSA); and	
9	WHEREAS, This JPCF Program replaces the prior TANF (Temporary Assistance to	
10	Needy Families) Program funding authorized under the California Youth Services Act of over	
11	\$3.3 million.	
12	WHEREAS, This funding is used to pay for direct therapeutic and rehabilitation	
13	services to children through Community-Based Organizations and other professional service	
14	providers; now, therefore, be it	
15	RESOLVED, That the Juvenile Probation Department of the City and County of San	
16	Francisco is authorized to enter into the attached JPCF Program Agreement on behalf of the	
17	City; and, be it	
18	FURTHER RESOLVED, That William P. Siffermann, Chief Probation Officer of the San	
19	Francisco Juvenile Probation Department is authorized to sign the attached JPCF Program	
20	Agreement with the CSA on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, including any extensions or	
21	amendments thereof; and, be it	
22	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco agrees to abide by	
23	the statutes governing the JPCF Program as well as the terms and conditions of the	
24	Agreement as set forth by the CSA, including the retention of financial records substantiating	
25	claimed expenditures and the submission of Semi-Annual Progress Reports.	

Recommen	nded:
	Department Head Chief Probation Officer
	Chief i Tobation Chieci
Approved:	Manage
	Mayor
Approved:	
	Controller
	Approved:

25